
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

ANDRÉ BIROTTE JR.
United States Attorney
ROBERT E. DUGDALE
Assistant United States Attorney
Chief, Criminal Division
PATRICK R. FITZGERALD (California Bar Number 135512)
Assistant United States Attorney
Chief, National Security Section 

1300 United States Courthouse
312 North Spring Street
Los Angeles, California 90012
Telephone: (213) 894-4591
Facsimile: (213) 894-6436
E-mail: patrick.fitzgerald@usdoj.gov

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SOUTHERN DIVISION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Plaintiff,

v.

AHMADULLAH SAIS NIAZI, 
 aka Ahmadullah Khan,
 aka Ahmadullah Sais,
 aka Ahmadullah Sais Khan,
 aka Ahmadullah Khan Sais,

Defendant.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

No. SA CR 09-28-CJC

[PROPOSED] ORDER DISMISSING
INDICTMENT WITHOUT PREJUDICE
PURSUANT TO FED. R. CRIM. P. 48(a)

Pursuant to the government’s unopposed ex parte application

and Federal Rule of Criminal Procedure 48(a), the Court dismisses

the indictment in this case without prejudice.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: September 30, 2010

                                
HONORABLE CORMAC J. CARNEY
United States District Judge

Case 8:09-cr-00028-CJC   Document 40    Filed 09/30/10   Page 1 of 1   Page ID #:118


