	Case 8:09-cr-00028-CJC Document	40 Filed 09/30/10 Page 1 of 1 Page ID #:118
1 2 4 5 6 7 8	ANDRÉ BIROTTE JR. United States Attorney ROBERT E. DUGDALE Assistant United States Attorney Chief, Criminal Division PATRICK R. FITZGERALD (California Bar Number 135512) Assistant United States Attorney Chief, National Security Section 1300 United States Courthouse 312 North Spring Street Los Angeles, California 90012 Telephone: (213) 894-4591 Facsimile: (213) 894-6436 E-mail: patrick.fitzgerald@usdoj.gov	
9	Attorneys for Plaintiff UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	JS - 3
10 11	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
12	FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
13	SOUTHERN DIVISION	
14	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,)	No. SA CR 09-28-CJC
15) Plaintiff,)	[PROPOSED] ORDER DISMISSING
16	v.)	<u>INDICTMENT WITHOUT PREJUDICE</u> PURSUANT TO FED. R. CRIM. P. 48(a)
17 18 19	AHMADULLAH SAIS NIAZI,) aka Ahmadullah Khan,) aka Ahmadullah Sais,) aka Ahmadullah Sais Khan,) aka Ahmadullah Khan Sais,)	
20) Defendant.)	
21)	
22	Pursuant to the government's unopposed <u>ex</u> <u>parte</u> application	
23	and Federal Rule of Criminal Procedure 48(a), the Court dismisses	
24	the indictment in this case without prejudice.	
25	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
26	Dated: September 30, 2010	
27		HONORABLE CORMAC J. CARNEY
28		United States District Judge